[News]



NRS CORPORATION 8th Floor, Kowa-Hitotsubashi Building 3-7-1 Kanda-Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan

January 2023

Notice Concerning Absorption-type Merger

NRS CORPORATION hereby announces that effective January 1, 2023, NRS CORPORATION will merge with its subsidiary NRS Chemical Center Co., Ltd., in an absorption-type merger, with NRS CORPORATION as the surviving company and NRS Chemical Center Co., Ltd. as the dissolving company.

After the merger date, NRS CORPORATION will take over all rights and obligations of NRS Chemical Center Co. Ltd.

NRS Chemical Center Co., Ltd. will become NRS CORPORATION Nagoya Chemport and continue to provide higher quality services to customers than ever before.

Contact: NRS CORPORATION
Human Resources and General Affairs
+81-3-5281-8111

